
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2552
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
TWO-FOUR-SIX-EIGHT LANE NHS
Naik Prof. Seetaram Ajmeera;Suman Shri Balka

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the total length of National Highways (NHs), two lane, four lane, six lane and eight lane, State/UT-wise including the
scheduled/backward/rural areas of the country constructed during the 11th and 12th Plan period; and 

(b) the details of the proposals received/executed in this regard, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) & (b) The details of the total length, two lane, four lane and six lane/eight lane constructed during 11th and 12th Plan period and
received proposals executed under various schemes of the Ministry are enclosed at Annexure-I & II respectively.
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